orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Carl Gustav Figdor (1/18/2001), Teunis Bernard H. Geijtenbeek (1/18/2001), Yvette Van Kooyk (1/18/2001), and Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Katholieke Universiteit Nijmegen Internal Address: Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Sileat Audiess.				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Assignment Merger Change of Name	Philips van Leydenlaan 25 NL-6525 EX Nijmegen				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:				
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X Other Corrected Recordation for 019046, Frame 0370	Country: the Netherlands Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/625,202	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Anita Varma, Esq. FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP, ROPES & GRAY LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ALXN-P02-089 Street Address: One International Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title				
City: Boston	8. Payment Information				
MA zip: 02110-2624 Phone Number: (617) 951-7796 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050 Email Address: avarma@ropesgray.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Authorized User Name Anita Varma, Esq.				
Signature:					
Signature Jennifer K. Holmes - 46,778 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				
I have be a self to the little and a self to the self	the body and the second				
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being a Trademark Office, faceimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below Dated: 4/6/2007 Signature Alborated					

10479823_1.DO

PATENT REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0203

700319297

Form PTO-1595	RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)	
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exe	ecution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Ruurd Torensma (1/	18/2001)		
Additional Assign	nees (2. Continued)):	· , · , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignee Name:	·		
internal Address:			•
Street Address:			
		Country:	Zip:
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applic	ations and/or Pater	nts (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicat	tion Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers	
4A. Continued:		4B. Continued:	
			•
		·	
	Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes No	

Docket No.: ALXN-P02-089

USPTO

3/22/2007 6:08:45 PM PAGE

4/005 Fax Server

TO: ANITA VARMA, ESQ. COMPANY: FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP, ROPES & GRAY LLP

03/20/2007 14:42 FAI 617 951 7050

ROPES GRAY 03/20/2007 700316416 **₩**003/006

n PTO-1996 (Les. 98/6)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE United States Patent and Topicomes Cities				
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET				
PATENTS					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the allected describes or the nerr address(se) before.					
L. Home of conveying party(hes):	2. Have and address of resolving partyline)				
Carl Guatav Flador (1/18/2001), Teunis Bernard	Name: Katholieke Universiteit Hijmegen				
H. Geljienbeek (1/18/2001), Yvelt Van Kooyk	Internal Address:				
(1/18/2001), end Additional semejaj of conveying periodical alloched? X Yes No	Street Addition:				
	Company (company)				
t. Nature of conveyance/Emouther Cate(c):	Philips van Landonieum 25				
Execution Dain(s): In parentheese after inventor name	NL-5525 EX NLMEGEN				
x Assignment Marger Change of Name	. !				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	Chy:				
Cloveryment Interest Assignment	State:				
Descutive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licerce	Country: the Natherlands Zip:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
	Sherines?				
4. Application or potent member(s):	This document is buing filed ingelists with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(4)	B, Petent No.(d)				
10/625,202	ļ				
Additional municipal adjectived	5 Los Kins				
Name and address to others parameters	C. Total mutation of applications and				
. Herne and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be realised:	parente terretroit.				
Name: Anita Varma, Esq.					
FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP, RÔPES & GRA'	7. Tubal too (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 5.41) \$ 40.00				
	Authorized to be charged by gradit cord				
Internal Address: Atty, Dat.: ALXN-P02-089 Street Address: One International Place	X Authorized to be charged to depend account				
Street virtuose: (1.16 Küllikishing an Lanca					
	Endosed				
	Name required (government interest net affecting the)				
	B. Payment Information				
City. Boston					
State: MA 29: 02110-2624	Englisher Dels				
Phone Humber: (617) 951-7796 Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	In Decoult Account Number 18-1945				
	Authorized User Norre Antic Varme, Eaq.				
1. Signature:	22				
printy yelmer	March 21, 2007				
	Total number of pages troubly cover 4				
Jennifer K. Halmas - 40,778 Name of Person Staring	shoot, stackments, and dequinants:				
rest a Lenni et al					
	to be the second to be the second to be second to the finding and				
I horsely earthy that this paper (afters with any paper referred to an body Trademark Office, injustrate no. (677) 273-0140, on the date about built	Agentics & decreases in head constraint of second				
Dest: 3/21/2007 - Missing	Department (Meter) (Albert M. Deventure Victor)				
Date: NOT I THE THE PARTY OF TH					

10421335_1

PATENT

REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0205

USPTO

3/22/2007 6:08:45 PM PAGE

5/005 Fax Server

TO: ANITA VARMA, ESQ. COMPANY: FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP, ROPES & GRAY LLP

03/29/2007 14:43 FAX 617 951 7050 ROPES CRAY

1004/006

Form PTO-1595	RECORE	(continued)	
Additional Convey	ing Party(les)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Ruurd Torenama (1/1	8/2001)		
•			
Additional Assigns	es (2. Continued):		
Amignos Harris:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City	Chris	Gountry:	
Assignate Nume:			
internal Address:			
Street Address:			
Other	States	Country:	2
Ausignes Hame:	<u></u>		
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
	State:	Country:	Zap:
	<u> </u>		
	ations and/or Paten		
Additional Patent Applical 4A. Confinant:	gon Mumbusa	Additional Palant Numbers 48. Continued:	
	Additional number	na effectsed? Yes No	,
	7	Lad land	

10421335_1

PATENT

SULEVIOLITI IN VENTROIN (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

FIGDOR, Carl Gustav

a citizen of the Netherlands residing at Westwal 54

NL-5211 DD DEN BOSCH

the Netherlands

GELITENBEEK, Teunis Bernard Herman

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Weezenhof 34-71

NL-6536 GR NUMBGEN

the Notherlands

VAN KOOYK, Yvette

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Poggenbeckstraat 5

NL-6813 KD ARNHEM

the Netherlands

TORENSMA, Raurd

a citizen of

residing at

the Netherlands

Neushoomstraat 6

NL-6531 RP NUMBGEN

the Netherlands

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

Composition and method for modulating dendritic cell-T cell interaction

for which I/we have:

(a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on

(Serial No.

(b) executed an application for United States Letters

Patent on

and respectiv

respectively; and

WHEREAS, Katholieke Universiteit Nijmegen

a corporation of The Netherlands

whose post office address is:

Philips van Loydenlaan 25

NL-6525 EX NUMBGEN

the Netherlands

as assignce, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby soll, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0207

AND, I/WE 'REBY further covenant and agree the I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any news known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date 18 January 2001

Witness:

(Signature of second assignor)

Date 18 January 2001

Witness:

(Signature of third assignor)

Date 18 January 2001

Witness:

Minder

(Signature of fourth assignor)
Date 18 January 2001

RECORDED: 04/06/2007 REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0208